Field / Clinical / Practicum Experience Ratings
Advanced Program Completer Follow Up - 2022

1% Year Completers (2020-2021)

Percentage of program completers that “Agree” or “Strongly Agree” with the

. . . . . 2019 2020 2021 2022
following statements related to field/clinical experiences
N 38 64 63 45
;u'gf;e experience(s) improved my knowledge, skills, and abilities in my discipline of 94.70% | 95.30% | 88.9% | 93.3%
b. The experience(s) allowed me to apply theories and concepts in the real world. 94.70% | 95.30% | 90.5% | 91.1%
c. The experience(s) helped improve my planning, organizational, and time 0 0 0 3
management skills, 92.10% | 92.20% | 87.3% | 86.7%
d. The experience(s) helped me develop a better understanding of the needs of others. 89.50% | 95.30% | 88.9% | 86.7%
e. The experience(s) helped me improve communication skills. 89.50% | 92.20% | 84.1% | 91.1%
f. '_I'Ijg experiences(s) helped me to better recognize and understand the skills and 89.50% | 90.60% | 81.0% | 86.7%
abilities of people of other cultures.
g. The experience(s) helped me improve critical thinking and problem-solving skills. 94.70% | 96.90% | 90.5% | 91.1%
h. The expgrlence(s) have provided an accurate representation of the requirements of 89.50% | 93.80% | 85.7% | 86.7%
the profession.
i. Overall, the experience(s) prepared me well for the profession. 94.70% | 95.30% | 90.5% | 88.9%
3" Year Completers (2018-2019)
Percentage of pr.ogram completers that Ag.ree o.r . Strongly.Agree with the 2019 2020 2021 2022
following statements related to field/clinical experiences
N 45 59 42 55
z;u'gf;e experience(s) improved my knowledge, skills, and abilities in my discipline of 93.30% | 88.10% | 92.9% | 100.0%
b. The experience(s) allowed me to apply theories and concepts in the real world. 91.10% | 84.70% | 92.9% | 98.2%
c. The experlen(_:e(s) helped improve my planning, organizational, and time 88.90% | 84.70% | 905% | 100.0%
management skills.
d. The experience(s) helped me develop a better understanding of the needs of others. 86.70% | 84.70% | 92.9% | 98.2%
e. The experience(s) helped me improve communication skills. 84.40% | 83.10% | 90.5% | 98.2%
f. '_I'hg experiences(s) helped me to better recognize and understand the skills and 80.00% | 79.70% | 81.09% | 98.2%
abilities of people of other cultures.
g. The experience(s) helped me improve critical thinking and problem-solving skills. 88.90% | 86.40% | 92.9% | 98.2%
h. The exp(_arlence(s) have provided an accurate representation of the requirements of 84.40% | 86.40% | 92.9% | 98.2%
the profession.
i. Overall, the experience(s) prepared me well for the profession. 91.10% | 88.10% | 95.2% | 100.0%




